Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRE000001M

Thermal overload relays for protection of a.c. circuits and motors against overloads, phase failure, long starting time and
prolonged stalling of the motor.
Type designation Use
LRD01 to LRD35 Differential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/screw clamp terminal
LR3D01 to LR3D35 Undifferential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/screw clamp terminal
LRD013 to LRD223 Differential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/spring terminal
LR3D013 to LR3D223 Undifferential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/spring terminal
LRD016 to LRD356 Differential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/lug-clamps
LR3D016 to LR3D356 Undifferential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/lug-clamps
LRD04L to LRD32L differential thermal overload relays, Class 20 with screw clamp terminal
LRD04L6 to LRD32L6 differential thermal overload relays, Class 20 with connection by lug clamps
LR3D04L to LR3D32L: thermal overload relays for unbalanced loads ,Class 20 with screw clamp terminal
LR3D04L6 to LR3D32L6 thermal overload relays for unbalanced loads, Class 20 with connection by lug clamps
LRD3322 to LRD33696 Differential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/screw clamp terminal
LRD4365 to LRD4369 Differential thermal overload relay, Class 10A, w/ screw clamp terminal
LR3D3322 to LR3D33696 Undifferential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/screw clamp terminal
LR3D4365 to LR3D4369 Undifferential thermal overload relay, Class 10A w/screw clamp terminal
LAD7C and LAD7C1 Prewiring kit for direct connection with NC relay and contactors
LAD7B10 Terminal block for LRD01 to LRD35 & LR3D01 to LR3D35
LAD-703 Remote tripping or electric reset device
LAD7B205 Terminal block for LRD04...32 and LR3D04...32
LRD : Differential version (sensitive to phase failure)
LR3D : Undifferential version (not sensitive to phase failure)
Technical data:
Relay type  LRD01 to 16
LR3D01 to D16
LRD21 to 35
LR3D21 to
LRD04L to LRD32L
LR3D04L to LR3D32L
LRD3322 to LRD33656
LR3D3322 to LR3D33656
Rated insulation
voltage (V)
400/690* 400/690* 400/690* 400/690*
Rated impulse
voltage (kV)
6 6 6 6
Frequency limits(Hz) 0 - 400 0 - 400 50/60 0 - 400
Setting range(A) 0.1 - 13 12 - 38 0,4-0,63A to 23-32A 17 - 104
Iq (440V ) (kA) 80 80 80 70
Relay type  LRD33676 to LRD33696
LR3D33676 to LR3D33696
LRD4365 to LRD4369
LR3D4365 to LR3D4369
Rated insulation voltage (V) 400/690* 400/690*
Rated impulse voltage (kV) 6 6
Frequency limits(Hz) 0 - 400 0 - 400
Setting range(A) 95 - 140 80 - 140
Iq (440V ) (kA) 70 70
*See voltage restrictions under “Application limitation”.
Manufactured by
Job Id: 262.4-000364-1
Certificate No: MRE000001M
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 5
Schneider Electric France,
6-8 rue de Bailly – B.P. 97812
21078 Dijon Cedex, France
Schneider Thailand limited
Bangpoo Industrial Estate